

John Lewis Stock Number	78043203
Name	Sketch London Chocolate Chip Biscuits
Ingredients	<p>Flour (<b>wheat</b> Flour), calcuim, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin) Vegetable Oils (palm oil, rapeseed oil, water, salt, emulsifier: E475, flavouring. Colours: Annatto, curcmin), Sugar, Dark Chocolate Chips (12%)(Sugar Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifer: <b>Soya</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), sugar (sugar, cane, molasses, caramel(E150a), invert sugar syrup). Pasturised <b>eggs</b>, raising agents (sodium bicarbonate diphosphate, <b>wheat</b> flour)</p> <p><b>ALLERGY ADVICE:</b>For allergens, including cereals including gluten, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>. Manufactured in an environment that handles nuts.</p>
May Contain	Manufactured in an environment that handles nuts.
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	Produced in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once open store in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	TEMPLE ISLAND COLLECTION, Unit 4, Network 4, Lincoln Road, high Wycombe, Bucks, HP12 3RF
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling	<b>Becomes mandatory after 13/12/2016</b> – per 100g / 100ml
energy	525kcal
fat	28.1g/ml
of which saturates	10.5g/ml
carbohydrate	63.9g/ml
of which sugars	28.0g/ml
protein	6.1g/ml
salt	0.88g/ml

Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Further Statements	No